Status: CANCELLED Received: 12/02/2019 Effective Date: 01/01/2020

PSC NO. 4 GAS

LEAF: 130

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. REVISION: 28
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2020 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 27
Issued in compliance with Commission order in Case 18-G-0068, dated 03/14/19

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6 (Cont'd.)

RATE - MONTHLY:

(1) Transportation Charge

Rate Schedule IA: Applicable to any customer otherwise eligible for Service Classification No. 1 and:

- a) is a member of an aggregated group, or
- b) is an individual customer whose annual usage is less than $5,000 \ \mathrm{Mcf}$.

First	3 Ccf or less@	\$19.50
Next	47 Ccf@	66.796 ¢ per Ccf
Over	50 Ccf@	64.290 ¢ per Ccf

Rate Schedule IB: Applicable to any customer otherwise eligible for Service Classification No. 2 and:

- a) is a member of an aggregated group, or
- b) is an individual customer whose annual usage is less than $5,000 \ \mathrm{Mcf}$.

First	3	Ccf or less@	\$30.00	
Next	47	Ccf@	45.436	¢ per Ccf
Next	4950	Ccf@	43.625	¢ per Ccf
Over	5,000	Ccf@	38.578	¢ per Ccf

Rate Schedule II:

Applicable to any customer that is not a member of an aggregated group and whose usage exceeds $5,000~\rm Mcf$ in the previous consecutive twelve-month period. Customers using less than $5,000~\rm Mcf$ in a consecutive twelve-month period shall be transferred to Rate Schedule I.

First	100 Ccf or less@	\$255.18
Over	100 Ccf@	38.578 ¢ per Ccf

Issued By: Robert Sanchez, President, Pearl River, New York (Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancelled by 29 Rev. Leaf No. 130 Effective 01/01/2021